Degree Requirements For the Bachelor Degree in Accounting

To obtain a Bachelor degree in Computer Information Systems, a student must complete 138 credit hours composed of the following areas:

1. 30 Credit hours for the General Requirements divided into:

a. 24 credit hours for the compulsory general requirements
b. 6 Credit hours as general requirements electives

2. 78 credit hours for the Department requirements divided into:

a. 66 credit hours for the compulsory courses.
b. 12 credit hours as electives.

3. 30 credit hours for the Military courses

Compulsory General Requirements (24 credit hours)

Course Number CH Course Name
2501111 3 Islamic Culture
2501112 3 Arabic Language
2501113 3 English Language (1)
2501120 3 English Language (2)
2503101 3 Principles of Management
2502101 3 Principles of Law
2501115 2 Communication Skills
2501116 2 Critical Thinking and problem solving
2501114 2 Methods of Research
2505100 P/F Computing Fundamentals

2501117 P/F Modern and Contemporary History of Qatar



General Electives (6 Credit Hours)

The student has to choose one course from each of the following groups:

The first group

Course No CH Course Name

2501121 2 Ethics and Social Responsibility
2501122 2 Personality and Social Behavior
2501123 2 Philosophy and Contemporary life

The second Group:

Course No CH Course Name

2501124 2 Islam and Contemporary Issues
2501125 2 Arabic- Islamic Civilization
2501126 2 Principles of Human Rights in Islam and Universal Declaration

The Third Group:

Course No CH Course Name

2501127 2  Man and Environment
2501128 2  Astronomy and Space Sciences
2501129 2 Principles of General Health



Major Core Requirements (66 credit Hours)

Course No

2504102
2501212
2501221
2502201
2501213
2501222
2503103
2503107
2503105
2503311
2503210
2503425
2504305
2504202
2504302
2504303
2504304
2504306
2504402
2501214
2504307
2504412
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Course Name

Financial Accounting
Microeconomics
Macroeconomics

Business Law

Statistics (1)

Business Statistics (2)
Organizational Behavior
Principles of Finance

Principles of Marketing
Introduction to Management Information Systems
Production and Operation Management
Strategic Management
Management Accounting
Intermediate Accounting (1)
Intermediate Accounting (2)
Government Accounting

Cost Accounting (1)

Auditing (1)

Auditing (2)

Business Mathematics
Accounting Information Systems
Senior Project



Major Elective Requirements (12 Credit Hours)

Course No CH Course Name

2504403 3  Financial Institutions Accounting
2504407 3  International Accounting
2504408 3 Petroleum Accounting

2504409 3  Tax Accounting

2504413 3  Cost Accounting (2)

2504404 3  Advanced Accounting

2504410 3 Feasibility Studies

2504406 3  Financial Statements Analysis
2504414 3 Zakat Accounting

2504405 3  Contemporary Accounting Topics



Military and Police Courses Requirements (30 Credit Hours)

Course No CH Course Name

2506124 1 Methods of Good Instruction
2506105 2 Minor Staff Duties - part (1)
2506205 2 Minor Staff Duties - part (2)
2506125 1 Security & Intelligence
2506128 3 Topography & Map Reading
2506103 2 Martial Law & Regulations
2506143 2 Complementary Laws
2506132 2 Military Administration
2506142 2 Police administration
2506123 1 Leadership

2506126 1 First Aid

2506108 1 Other Main Forces

2506106 1 Military Geography

2506112 1 Military History

2506138 2 Recent Security Cases
2506150 2 Crimes Against State Security
2506140 2 Criminal Investigation (1)
2506101 2 Tactics - Part (1)

2506111 2 Armed — Disputes Law
2506205 1 Minor Staff Duties - Part (2)
2506144 2 Police Operations Administration
2506146 2 Forensic Medicine

2506201 2 Tactics - Part (2)

2506240 2 Criminal Investigation (2)
2506135 1 Drill

2506136 1 Weapon Training

2506137 1 Physical Fitness Training
2506129 2 Internal Security Law
2506130 0 Military Subjects - Practical Applications



