### **Degree Requirements For the Bachelor Degree in Accounting**

To obtain a Bachelor degree in Computer Information Systems, a student must complete 138 credit hours composed of the following areas:

- 1. 30 Credit hours for the General Requirements divided into:
  - a. 24 credit hours for the compulsory general requirements
  - b. 6 Credit hours as general requirements electives
- 2. 78 credit hours for the Department requirements divided into:
  - a. 66 credit hours for the compulsory courses.
  - b. 12 credit hours as electives.
- **3.** 30 credit hours for the Military courses

### Compulsory General Requirements (24 credit hours)

Course Number	СН	Course Name
2501111	3	Islamic Culture
2501112	3	Arabic Language
2501113	3	English Language (1)
2501120	3	English Language (2)
2503101	3	Principles of Management
2502101	3	Principles of Law
2501115	2	Communication Skills
2501116	2	Critical Thinking and problem solving
2501114	2	Methods of Research
2505100	P/F	Computing Fundamentals
2501117	P/F	Modern and Contemporary History of Qatar

### **General Electives (6 Credit Hours)**

The student has to choose one course from each of the following groups:

#### The first group

Course No	СН	Course Name
2501121	2	Ethics and Social Responsibility
2501122	2	Personality and Social Behavior
2501123	2	Philosophy and Contemporary life

#### The second Group:

Course No	СН	Course Name
2501124	2	Islam and Contemporary Issues
2501125	2	Arabic- Islamic Civilization
2501126	2	Principles of Human Rights in Islam and Universal Declaration

#### The Third Group:

Course No	СН	Course Name
2501127	2	Man and Environment
2501128	2	Astronomy and Space Sciences
2501129	2	Principles of General Health

# Major Core Requirements (66 credit Hours)

Course No	СН	Course Name
2504102	3	Financial Accounting
2501212	3	Microeconomics
2501221	3	Macroeconomics
2502201	3	Business Law
2501213	3	Statistics (1)
2501222	3	Business Statistics (2)
2503103	3	Organizational Behavior
2503107	3	Principles of Finance
2503105	3	Principles of Marketing
2503311	3	Introduction to Management Information Systems
2503210	3	Production and Operation Management
2503425	3	Strategic Management
2504305	3	Management Accounting
2504202	3	Intermediate Accounting (1)
2504302	3	Intermediate Accounting (2)
2504303	3	Government Accounting
2504304	3	Cost Accounting (1)
2504306	3	Auditing (1)
2504402	3	Auditing (2)
2501214	3	Business Mathematics
2504307	3	Accounting Information Systems
2504412	3	Senior Project

# Major Elective Requirements (12 Credit Hours)

Course No	СН	Course Name
2504403	3	Financial Institutions Accounting
2504407	3	International Accounting
2504408	3	Petroleum Accounting
2504409	3	Tax Accounting
2504413	3	Cost Accounting (2)
2504404	3	Advanced Accounting
2504410	3	Feasibility Studies
2504406	3	Financial Statements Analysis
2504414	3	Zakat Accounting
2504405	3	Contemporary Accounting Topics

# Military and Police Courses Requirements (30 Credit Hours)

Course No	СН	Course Name
2506124	1	Methods of Good Instruction
2506105	2	Minor Staff Duties - part (1)
2506205	2	Minor Staff Duties - part (2)
2506125	1	Security & Intelligence
2506128	3	Topography & Map Reading
2506103	2	Martial Law & Regulations
2506143	2	Complementary Laws
2506132	2	Military Administration
2506142	2	Police administration
2506123	1	Leadership
2506126	1	First Aid
2506108	1	Other Main Forces
2506106	1	Military Geography
2506112	1	Military History
2506138	2	Recent Security Cases
2506150	2	Crimes Against State Security
2506140	2	Criminal Investigation (1)
2506101	2	Tactics - Part (1)
2506111	2	Armed – Disputes Law
2506205	1	Minor Staff Duties - Part (2)
2506144	2	Police Operations Administration
2506146	2	Forensic Medicine
2506201	2	Tactics - Part (2)
2506240	2	Criminal Investigation (2)
2506135	1	Drill
2506136	1	Weapon Training
2506137	1	Physical Fitness Training
2506129	2	Internal Security Law
2506130	0	Military Subjects - Practical Applications